years of age and who, notwithstanding the fact that she was baptized Christensen, is not in any way related to 
me, nor has she been at any time adopted by me, and who, from all information I have now resides in Egpit, 
Digos, Davao, Philippines, the sum of Three Thousand Six Hundred Pesos (P3,600.00), Philippine Currency, the 
same to be deposited in trust for the said Maria Helen Christensen with the Davao Branch of the Philippine 
National Bank, and paid to her at the rate of One Hundred Pesos (P100.00), Philippine Currency per month until 
the principal thereof as well as any interest which may have accrued thereon, is exhausted.